For competitive grants to eligible institutions of higher education based on a process and criteria 

jointly determined by the State Board of Nursing and the Department of Higher Education 
and Workforce Development. Grant awards amounts shall not exceed one hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000) three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) and no campus 
shall receive more than one grant per year 

HB 3007 – Department of Labor and Industrial Relations 

Section 7.800 – Administration Hotline - NDI 

House Recommendation: 
Did not recommend